# 504224932 02/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4271609

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                        | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |  |                        |  |  |
|--|------------------------|------------------------------|--|------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                        | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |  |                        |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA                   |                              |  |                        |  |  |
|  |                        |                              | Name   | Execution Date         |  |  |
| WESTERN ALLIANCE   | BANK                   |                              |  | 01/19/2017             |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D  | ΑΤΑ                    |                              |  |                        |  |  |
| Name:  | QASYI                  | MPHC                         | DNY, INC.  |                        |  |  |
| Street Address:  | 550 PH                 | IARR                         | ROAD NE, SUITE 400   |                        |  |  |
| City:  | ATLAN                  | ITA                          |  |                        |  |  |
| State/Country:   | GEOR                   | GIA                          |  |                        |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 30305                  |                              |  |                        |  |  |
|  |                        |                              |  |                        |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER  | RS Total: 1            |                              |  |                        |  |  |
| Property Typ   | e                      |                              | Number   |                        |  |  |
| Patent Number:   |                        | 9003                         | 362  |                        |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | ΠΑΤΑ                   |                              |  |                        |  |  |
| Fax Number:  | DATA                   | (650)                        | 644-0520   |                        |  |  |
|  | be sent to             | • •                          | e-mail address first; if that is unsucce                         | ssful, it will be sent |  |  |
| •  | if provide             | -                            | hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via                         | US Mail.               |  |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:   |                        |                              | 83802  |                        |  |  |
| Correspondent Name   | <b>.</b> .             |                              | ⊉pattycheng.com<br>Y CHENG                                       |                        |  |  |
| Address Line 1:  |                        |                              | MIDDLEFIELD ROAD, SUITE 215                                      |                        |  |  |
|  |                        |                              | D ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306   |                        |  |  |
|  |                        |                              |  |                        |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |                        |                              | 1-1240   |                        |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |                        |                              | PATTY CHENG  |                        |  |  |
|  |                        |                              | /s/ Patty Cheng  |                        |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:   |                        |                              |  |                        |  |  |
|  |                        |                              | 02/13/2017   |                        |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 4   |                        |                              | 02/13/2017   |                        |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 4<br>source=QASymphony -                        |                        | -                            | 02/13/2017<br>gned#page1.tif                                     |                        |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 4<br>source=QASymphony -<br>source=QASymphony - | IP Releas              | e - sig                      | 02/13/2017<br>gned#page1.tif<br>gned#page2.tif                   |                        |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 4<br>source=QASymphony -                        | IP Releas<br>IP Releas | e - sig<br>e - sig           | 02/13/2017<br>gned#page1.tif<br>gned#page2.tif<br>gned#page3.tif |                        |  |  |

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January <u>19</u>, 2017, by Western Alliance Bank ("Lender"), in favor of QASYMPHONY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), with its principal place of business located at 550 Pharr Road NE, Suite 400, Atlanta, GA 30305.

#### **Recitals**

WHEREAS, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the copyrights, patents and trademark items listed on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C, respectively.

WHEREAS Borrower has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reconveys to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Western Alliance Bank

By: The solution Name: THOMAJ P. MCLOHIGHUN Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_

# EXHIBIT A

# COPYRIGHTS

# Please Check if No Copyrights Exist

| Type of<br>Work: | <u>Title:</u> | International<br>Standard Serial      | Registration<br>Number: | Filing<br>Date: | Pre -<br>registered? |
|------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|
|                  |               | Number (ISSN):                        | s                       |                 |                      |
|                  |               |                                       |                         |                 |                      |
|                  |               | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                         |                 |                      |
| L                |               | ·                                     |                         |                 |                      |

PATENT REEL: 041238 FRAME: 0533

# EXHIBIT B

### TRADEMARKS

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2016 at Reel Number 5827 and Frame Number 0975.

| Mark / Title: | U.S. Serial Number: | U.S. Registration<br>Number: | Filing/Registration |
|---------------|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
| QTEST         | 86864835            |                              | January 4, 2016     |
| AGILE SCORE   | 86864829            |                              | January 4, 2016     |
| QASYMPHONY    | 86233418            | 4730281                      | May 5, 2015         |
| QASYMPHONY    | 85861069*           |                              | February 26, 2013   |
| QTRACE        | 85499403            | 4256452                      | December 11, 2012   |
| QASYMPHONY    | 85499401*           |                              | December 20, 2011   |

\*Indicates dead, abandoned or cancelled trademark

# PATENT REEL: 041238 FRAME: 0534

### EXHIBIT C

# PATENTS

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 2016 at Reel Number 039077 and Frame Number 0198.

| <u>Title:</u>   | Patent Number: | Application Serial<br>Number: | Issued or<br>Published? | Issue Date:   |
|---|----------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| Systems and methods<br>for processing software<br>application metadata<br>associated with a<br>software application<br>[qMap] | 9,003,362      | 13/603,374                    | Issued                  | April 7, 2015 |

RECORDED: 02/13/2017